1/5 MCCSEMI.COMRev.4-1-07182024
IPPM
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation(Note 3) PPPM
PD
Features
• For Surface Mount Applications
• Excellent Clamping Capability
• High Temp Soldering:260°C / 10 Seconds At Terminals

Current
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
Current@V
RWM
Uni-directional Bi-directional VRWM(V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA) Uni Bi
5.0SMLJ5.0AL 5.0SMLJ5.0CAL 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 543.6 1000 5PDE 5BDE
5.0SMLJ6.0AL 5.0SMLJ6.0CAL 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 485.5 1000 5PDG 5BDG
5.0SMLJ6.5AL 5.0SMLJ6.5CAL 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 446.5 800 5PDK 5BDK
5.0SMLJ7.0AL 5.0SMLJ7.0CAL 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 416.8 800 5PDP 5BDB
5.0SMLJ7.5AL 5.0SMLJ7.5CAL 7.5 8.33 9.21 5 12.9 387.7 800 5PDR 5BDR
5.0SMLJ8.0AL 5.0SMLJ8.0CAL 8.0 8.89 9.83 5 13.6 367.7 800 5PDT 5BDT
5.0SMLJ8.5AL 5.0SMLJ8.5CAL 8.5 9.44 10.40 5 14.4 347.3 800 5PDV 5BDV
5.0SMLJ9.0AL 5.0SMLJ9.0CAL 9.0 10.00 11.10 5 15.4 324.8 800 5PDX 5BDX
5.0SMLJ10AL 5.0SMLJ10CAL 10.0 11.1. 12.30 1 17.0 294.1 5 5SAE 5DAE
5.0SMLJ11AL 5.0SMLJ11CAL 11.0 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 275.0 2 5SAF 5DAF
5.0SMLJ12AL 5.0SMLJ12CAL 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 252.0 2 5SAG 5DAG
5.0SMLJ13AL 5.0SMLJ13CAL 13.0 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 233.0 2 5SAK 5DAK
5.0SMLJ14AL 5.0SMLJ14CAL 14.0 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 216.0 2 5SAM 5DAM
5.0SMLJ15AL 5.0SMLJ15CAL 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 205.0 2 5SAP 5DAP
5.0SMLJ16AL 5.0SMLJ16CAL 16.0 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 193.0 2 5SAR 5DAR
5.0SMLJ17AL 5.0SMLJ17CAL 17.0 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 181.0 2 5SAT 5DAT
5.0SMLJ18AL 5.0SMLJ18CAL 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 172.0 2 5SAV 5DAV
5.0SMLJ19AL 5.0SMLJ19CAL 19.0 21.10 23.30 1 30.8 162.4 2 5SAX 5DAX
5.0SMLJ20AL 5.0SMLJ20CAL 20.0 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 155.0 2 5SAZ 5DAZ
5.0SMLJ22AL 5.0SMLJ22CAL 22.0 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 141.0 2 5SBE 5DBE
5.0SMLJ24AL 5.0SMLJ24CAL 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 129.0 2 5SBF 5DBF
5.0SMLJ26AL 5.0SMLJ26CAL 26.0 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 119.0 2 5SBG 5DBG
5.0SMLJ28AL 5.0SMLJ28CAL 28.0 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 110.0 2 5SBK 5DBK
5.0SMLJ30AL 5.0SMLJ30CAL 30.0 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 103.0 2 5SBM 5DBM
5.0SMLJ33AL 5.0SMLJ33CAL 33.0 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 93.9 2 5SBP 5DBP
5.0SMLJ36AL 5.0SMLJ36CAL 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 86.1 2 5SBR 5DBR
5.0SMLJ40AL 5.0SMLJ40CAL 40.0 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 77.6 2 5SBT 5DBT
5.0SMLJ43AL 5.0SMLJ43CAL 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 72.1 2 5SBV 5DBV
5.0SMLJ45AL 5.0SMLJ45CAL 45.0 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 68.8 2 5SBX 5DBX
5.0SMLJ48AL 5.0SMLJ48CAL 48.0 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 64.7 2 5SBZ 5DBZ
5.0SMLJ51AL 5.0SMLJ51CAL 51.0 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 60.7 2 5SCE 5DCE
5.0SMLJ54AL 5.0SMLJ54CAL 54.0 60.00 66.30 1 87.1 57.5 2 5SCF 5DCF
5.0SMLJ58AL 5.0SMLJ58CAL 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 53.5 2 5SCG 5DCG
5.0SMLJ60AL 5.0SMLJ60CAL 60.0 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 51.7 2 5PGK 5BGK
5.0SMLJ64AL 5.0SMLJ64CAL 64.0 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 48.5 2 5PGM 5BGM
5.0SMLJ70AL 5.0SMLJ70CAL 70.0 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 44.2 2 5PGP 5BGP
5.0SMLJ75AL 5.0SMLJ75CAL 75.0 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 41.3 2 5PGR 5BGR
5.0SMLJ78AL 5.0SMLJ78CAL 78.0 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 39.7 2 5PGT 5BGT
5.0SMLJ80AL 5.0SMLJ80CAL 80.0 88.90 97.60 1 129.6 38.6 2 5PGU 5BGU
5.0SMLJ85AL 5.0SMLJ85CAL 85.0 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 36.5 2 5PGV 5BGV
Breakdown Voltage
VBR(V)
Marking
Code